भारतीय प्रबंधन संस्थान जम्म्

Indian Institute of Management Jammu ओल्ड यूनिवर्सिटी कैंपस, कैनाल रोड, जम्मू (जम्मू- कश्मीर)—180016 भारत Old University Campus, Canal Road, Jammu (J&K) — 180016 India Phone: +91-191-2585837 Email: info@iimj.ac.in Url: www.iimj.ac.in



Press Release

IIM Jammu Hosts Workshop on Women Empowerment with Dr. Rashmi Singh, IAS

Jammu,21st Dec 2023 Indian Institute of Management Jammu (IIM) Jammu organized a workshop on Women Empowerment, featuring Dr. Rashmi Singh, IAS, Commissioner, State Taxes Department, Jammu and Kashmir, Government of India, as the keynote speaker. The workshop focused on addressing gender stereotyping, gender discrimination, and promoting the significant role of women in driving development, in line with the vision outlined by the Hon'ble Prime Minister of India Shri Narendra Modi. The event was graced by Prof. B.S. Sahay, Director, IIM Jammu, faculty members, officers, staff, and students at the institute.

Dr. Rashmi Singh, IAS, Commissioner, State Taxes Department, Jammu and Kashmir, Government of India delivered a compelling address on the challenges faced by women and the need to break free from gender stereotypes. Drawing on her extensive experience, she emphasized the importance of Women Lead Development, a concept championed by the Hon'ble Prime Minister of India Shri Narendra Modi. encouraged participants to challenge stereotypes, embrace diversity, and actively support initiatives that promote gender equality.

Prof. B.S. Sahay, Director, IIM Jammu reiterated that Empowering women is not just a societal duty; it is the cornerstone of sustainable progress. At IIM Jammu, we are committed to cultivating leaders who understand the importance of gender equality and actively contribute to building a future where every individual has equal opportunities to thrive.

Dr. Rashmi Singh, IAS, words resonated with the audience, leaving a lasting impact, and inspiring a collective commitment to fostering a more equitable and inclusive community. She inspired participants to reevaluate societal norms and work towards creating an environment that fosters equal opportunities for all.

The workshop provided a platform for meaningful discussions, shedding light on the challenges faced by women in various spheres and exploring strategies to create a more inclusive society. Attendees actively engaged in the dialogue, sharing perspectives and insights on how to contribute to the empowerment of women in their respective roles and fields.

The workshop on Women Empowerment at IIM Jammu exemplifies the institute's dedication to shaping socially responsible leaders who contribute to the betterment of society. By hosting events that tackle important issues like gender equality, IIM Jammu continues to foster a learning environment that goes beyond academics to address the broader challenges and opportunities of the world.

For any media-related queries, pls contact:

pro@iimj.ac.in
pro@iimj.ac.in

Glimpses from the Workshop on Women Empowerment at IIM Jammu







